

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-2000

Senate Bill SB-00S-1306 Requests Transfer of Funds from Travel to Unallocated Account

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-00S-1306 Requests Transfer of Funds from Travel to Unallocated Account" (2000). *Legislation*. 1529. http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1529

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-2000 All Rights Reserved



N

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION



Senate Legislation

NUMBER SB-2000S-1306

SB-2000S-1306 Requests transfer of funds from Travel to Unallocated Account

- WHEREAS: The Student Government Association of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
- WHEREAS: The Budget and Allocations Committee is standing committee of the Student Government Association Senate, which is responsible for "allocation of the Activity and Service Fees," and;
- WHEREAS: The Budget and Allocations Committee is requesting that \$15,000.00 be transferred from the Student Government Association Travel Account 907027000 to the Unallocated Account 907098000 for more programming.

THEREFORE: Let it be enacted that \$15,000.00 be transferred from the Student Government Association Travel Account 907027000 to the Unallocated Account 907098000 for more programming.

Respectfully submitted, Budget and Allocations Committee.	Be it known that SB-00S-1306
Introduced by Budget and Allocations Chair	is hereby PASSED / VETOED on
Senate Action Passed 26 - 0 - 0	This Z day of TCD . 19
DateFebruary 11t ^h , 2000	Signature Alexander Diaz
	Student Body President